

cortex-pro.com



Cortex is a division of GCI Technologies

CHP-2500 Professional DJ Headphones

CORTEX
intelligent. sound.

Product Manual

Now that you **Own** it...

Read it!



Introduction

Thank you for purchasing our Cortex CHP-2500 Pro Headphones. We are confident that the Cortex platform of products will not only make your life easier through the use of the latest technological advancements in cross-platform connectivity and sound reproduction but will raise the bar for DJ and pro audio products. With the proper care & maintenance, your unit will likely provide years of reliable, uninterrupted service. All Cortex products are backed by a 1-year limited warranty.

We Want You Listening For A Lifetime!

Dear Customer:



Selecting fine audio equipment such as the unit you have just purchased is only the start of your musical enjoyment. Now it's time to consider how you can maximize the fun and excitement your equipment offers. This Manufacturer and the Electronic Industries Association's Consumer Electronics Group want you to get the most out of your equipment by playing it at a safe level. One that lets the sound come through loud and clear without annoying blaring or distortion and, most importantly, without affecting your sensitive hearing.

Sound can be deceiving. Over time your hearing "comfort level" adapts to higher volumes of sound. So what's sounds "normal" can actually be loud and harmful to your hearing. Guard against this by setting your equipment at a safe level BEFORE your hearing adapts.

To establish a safe level:

- Start your volume control at a low setting.
- Slowly increase the sound until you can hear it comfortably and clearly, and without distortion.

Once you have established a comfortable sound level:

- Set the dial and leave it there.

Taking a minute to do this now will help to prevent hearing damage or loss in the future. After all, we want you listening for a lifetime.

Used wisely, your new sound equipment will provide a lifetime of fun and enjoyment. Since hearing damage from loud noise is often undetectable until it is too late, This Manufacturer and the Electronic Industries Association's Consumer Electronics Group recommend you avoid prolonged exposure to excessive noise. This list of sound levels is included for your protection.

Decibel

Level Example

30	Quiet library, soft whispers
40	Living room, refrigerator, bedroom away from traffic
50	Light traffic, normal conversation, quiet office
60	Air conditioner at 20 feet, sewing machine
70	vacuum cleaner, hair dryer, noisy restaurant
80	Average city traffic, garbage disposals, alarm clock at two feet

THE FOLLOWING NOISES CAN BE DANGEROUS UNDER CONSTANT EXPOSURE

90	Subway, motorcycle, truck traffic, lawn mower
100	Garbage truck, chain saw, pneumatic drill
120	Rock band concert in front of speakers, thunderclap
140	Gunshot blast, jet plane
180	Rocket launching pad

Information courtesy of the Deafness Research Foundation.

CHP-2500



Contents

- 1.(1) CHP-2500 PRO HEADPHONES with water resistant vinyl ear pads.
- 2.(1) Gold plated 1/4" (6.3mm) screw tight adaptor.
- 3.(2) Velour replacement ear pads
- 4.(1) Velour carry bag

DO NOT EXPOSE THIS UNIT TO RAIN OR MOISTURE. DO NOT USE SPRAY CLEANERS OR LUBRICANTS ON ANY OF IT'S SURFACES.

Should your Cortex product require warranty or non-warranty service in the USA, or if you wish to purchase replacement parts, operating instructions, or accessories, please contact GCI Technologies at the phone number listed below:

732-346-0061

Do not, under any circumstance, ship your product to GCI without first calling the Technical Support Department at the number listed above. Failure to establish an RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization) number prior to shipping your product will delay your repair indefinitely. GCI reserves the right to refuse all packages that arrive without an RMA number. For warranty information, please refer to the warranty page included in this manual.

Once an RMA number is established, your unit should be sent to the address specified by your customer service representative, with the RMA clearly written on the outer carton:

For support or repair outside of the USA, please visit the Cortex website at <http://www.cortex-pro.com>.

Specifications

1.General

Frequency response.....	16Hz -20kHz
High power output.....	2000mW
Lightweight for long term wear.....	0.65 lbs 295g
Large drive diameter	50mm
Impedance	45 ohms
Sensitivity.....	104dB

GCI Technologies USA:
GCI Latin America and Caribbean:
GCI United Kingdom LTD:
GCI France
GCI SA (Spain):
GCI GmbH (Germany):

+1 (732)346-0061
+1 (305)592-4746
+44 (0)87 087-00880
+33 1 69 79 97 72
+34 93 436 37 00
+49 8131 39171-0

CORTEX
intelligent. sound.

GCI
TECHNOLOGIES
CEMINI • CORTEX • iKEY

Warranty

Cortex products are designed and manufactured to the highest standards in professional audio. With proper care and maintenance, your product will provide years of reliable service. Please register your product online at <http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Limited Warranty:

In the USA, Cortex guarantees its products against defects in workmanship for the period of One (1) year* from the original date of purchase.

This limited warranty does **not** cover damage or failure caused by abuse, misuse, abnormal use, faulty installation, improper maintenance or any repairs other than those provided by an authorized service center.

There are no obligations of liability on the part of GCI, Cortex, or any of its retailers for consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use or performance of the product or other indirect damages with respect to loss of property, revenues, profit, or costs of removal, installation, or reinstallation. All implied warranties for GCI, including implied warranties for fitness, are limited in duration to **One (1) year** from the original date of purchase, **unless otherwise mandated by local statutes.**

Returning Your Product for Service:

In the U.S.A., please call our helpful Customer Service Representatives at (732) 346-0061, and they will be happy to give you a **Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA)** number and the address of an authorized service center closest to you.

After receiving an **RMA**, include a **copy** of the **original sales receipt**, with defective product and a description of the defect. Send by insured freight to GCI Technologies Corporation, and use the address provided by your customer service representative. **Your RMA must be written on the outside of the package, or processing will be delayed indefinitely! GCI reserves the right to refuse all packages that arrive without an RMA number.**

Service covered under warranty will be paid for by GCI and returned to you. For non-warranted products, GCI will repair your unit after payment is received. Repair charges do not include return freight.

Your warranty is valid only in the country where the unit has been purchased. Repairs performed outside of the country of purchase will be treated as out-of-warranty.

For warranty service, **you pay for shipping to GCI; we pay for return shipping within the Continental United States.** Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, Canada, Bahamas, and the Virgin Islands **will be charged for freight.**

Please allow **2-4 weeks** for return of your product. Under normal circumstances your product will spend no more than **10** working days at GCI. We are not responsible for shipping times.

For repairs and warranty information outside of the USA, please call the GCI affiliate closest to where you reside, listed on the specifications page of this manual, or visit the Cortex website at <http://www.cortex-pro.com>.



For Your Records

Model Number of Product:

Serial Number of Product:

found on rear panel of unit

Original Purchase Date:

Name of Retailer:

Please register your warranty online at <http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Introducción

Gracias por la compra de su CHP-2500 AURICULARES CORTEX. Confiamos en que la plataforma de productos Cortex no solo la haga más fácil la vida utilizando los últimos avances en tecnología de conectividad y reproducción de sonido, sino que además suba el listón del equipamiento de Dj y audio profesional. Con el cuidado y mantenimiento adecuados, esta unidad le dará años de satisfacción y servicio. Los productos Cortex están amparados por 1 año de garantía limitada.

Queremos que usted escuche toda su vida!

Querido Cliente:



Seleccionar un producto de audio de calidad como el que acaba de adquirir es solo el principio del disfrute auditivo. Ahora es el momento de considerar como maximizar el placer que nuestro equipo puede darle. Este fabricante y la Asociación de Consumidores de Productos Electrónicos quieren que usted le saque el máximo partido a su equipo dentro de los límites saludables de audición. Ese punto que permita un sonido fuerte y claro sin crear barullo ni distorsión, y lo que es más importante, sin afectar la sensibilidad de su oído.

El sonido puede ser degradante. Como más tiempo utilice como "nivel de confort" un volumen alto más se adaptará su oído. De forma que lo considere como "normal" puede ser fuerte y estridente para su oído. Asegure de ajustar su equipo a niveles seguros antes de que su oído se acostumbre.

Para fijar un nivel seguro:

- Arranque con un nivel de volumen bajo.
- Lentamente incremente el volumen hasta que pueda oírlo de forma confortable, claro y sin distorsión.

Una vez fijado un nivel de volumen confortable:

- Fije el dial y dejelo ahí.

Tomese un minuto para hacer esto y prevendrá daños futuros en su audición. Después de todo, queremos que escuche durante toda su vida!

Usado de forma correcta, su nuevo equipo de sonido la dará una vida de satisfacción. Piense que los daños auditivos no son detectables hasta que es muy tarde. Este fabricante y la Asociación de Consumidores de Productos Electrónicos le recomiendan que evite la exposición prolongada a niveles excesivos de ruido. Incluimos esta lista de niveles de ruido para su protección.

Decibelios

Nivel Ejemplo

30	Biblioteca, susurros
40	Sala de estar, nevera, dormitorio interior
50	Tráfico suave, conversación normal, oficina
60	Aire acondicionado a 60 cm, maquina de coser
70	aspirador, secador de pelo, restaurante ruidoso
80	Trafico de ciudad, trituradoras de basura, despertador a medio metro.

LOS RUIDOS SIGUIENTES PUEDEN SER PELIGROSOS SI HAY EXPOSICION PROLONGADA

90	Metro, motocicleta, tráfico de camiones, cortacesped
100	Camión de basura, motosierra, martillo pneumatico
120	Concierto Rock delante de los altavoces, trueno
140	Disparo, avión a reacción
180	Rampa de disparo de cohetes

Información cortesía de Deafness Research Foundation. Information courtesy of the Deafness Research Foundation.

CHP-2500



Contenidos

1. (1) AURICULARES PRO CHP-2500 con esponjillas de vinilo resistentes al agua
2. (1) Adaptador dorado enroscado de jack 1/4" (6.3mm)
3. (2) Esponjillas de recambio
4. (1) Bolsa de Transporte

NO EXPONGA ESTA UNIDAD A LLUVIA O ROCIO. NO USE SPRAYS DE LIMPIEZA O LUBRICANTES EN NINGUNA DE SUS PARTES.

Tanto si su producto Cortex requiere servicio en garantía o fuera de garantía en USA, o si desea comprar partes reemplazables, instrucciones, o accesorios, por favor contacte con GCI Technologies en el numero de telefono listado aquí:

732-346-0061

Bajo ninguna circunstancia mande su producto a GCI sin haber llamado primero al Technical Support Department en el numero anterior. Si no tiene un numero de RMA (Return Merchandise Authorization) antes de mandar su producto la reparación se retrasará indefinidamente. GCI se reserva el derecho a rechazar paquetes que lleguen sin la autorización RMA. Para información de garantía, vea la pagina de garantía incluida en este manual.

Una vez tenga numero RMA, la unidad debe ser enviada a la dirección especificada por atención al cliente, con el numero RMA claramente escrito en el cartón exterior.

Para servicio fuera de USA, visite la web de Cortex en <http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Especificaciones

1.General

Respuesta en frecuencia.....	16Hz -20kHz
Salida de Alta Potencia.....	2.000 mW
Peso ligero para largas horas de trabajo.....	0.65 lbs / 295gr.
Auricular de gran diámetro	50 mm
Impedancia.....	45 Ohms
Sensibilidad.....	104 dB

GCI Technologies USA:
GCI Latin America and Caribbean:
GCI United Kingdom LTD:
GCI France
GCI SA (Spain):
GCI GmbH (Germany):

+1 (732)346-0061
+1 (305)592-4746
+44 (0)87 087-00880
+33 1 69 79 97 72
+34 93 436 37 00
+49 8131 39171-0

CORTEX
intelligent. sound.

GCI TECHNOLOGIES
CEMINI • CORTEX • iKEY

Información garantía

Los productos Cortex están diseñados y fabricados con los más altos estándares de calidad en audio profesional. Con el apropiado cuidado y mantenimiento, su producto le dará años de servicio correcto. Por favor, registre su producto online en <http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Garantía limitada:

En USA, Cortex garantiza sus productos contra defectos de fabricación por un periodo de Un (1) año* desde la fecha de compra.

Esta garantía limitada **no** cubre daños causados por abuso, mal uso, uso fuera de lo normal, fallos de instalación, mantenimiento incorrecto o reparaciones no realizadas por el Servicio autorizado.

No hay obligación implícita por GCI, Cortex, o cualquiera de sus distribuidores por daños provocados por fallos de conexión o el uso del producto u otros daños indirectos con respecto a la pérdida de propiedad, devoluciones, beneficios o coste de reposición, instalación o reinstalación. Todas las garantías implícitas de GCI, incluyendo las de fitness, están limitadas a una duración de **Un (1) año** desde la fecha original de compra, **a no ser por otros mandatos de estatutos locales.**

Envío de su producto para reparación:

En U.S.A., por favor llame al Servicio de Atención al cliente al (732)738-9003, y ellos le darán un **Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA)** y la dirección del centro autorizado más cercano a usted.

Cuando tenga un **RMA**, incluya **copia de factura original de compra**, con el producto defectuosa y la descripción del fallo. Mandelo por transporte asegurado a GCI Technologies Corporation, y use la dirección que le han dado en el servicio de atención al cliente. **Su RMA debe estar claramente escrita en la parte exterior del paquete, o el proceso puede retrasarse indefinidamente! GCI se reserva el derecho a refusing todos los paquetes que lleguen sin número RMA.**

Las reparaciones en garantía, serán costeadas por GCI y devueltas a usted. Las no-garantías, GCI reparará la unidad después de recibir el pago. Los cargos por reparación no incluyen los portes de devolución. Los portes se añadirán al coste de reparación.

Su garantía es válida únicamente en el país donde ha comprado la unidad. Fuera del país de compra serán tratadas como fuera de garantía.

Para reparaciones en garantía, **usted paga el envío hasta GCI; nosotros pagamos la devolución del producto dentro del territorio de Estados Unidos Continental.** Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, Canada, Bahamas, y las Islas Virgenes **deberán pagar el porte.**

Por favor espere **2-4 semanas** la devolución de su producto. Bajo condiciones normales su producto no tardará más de 10 días laborales en GCI. No somos responsables del tiempo de tránsito en los envíos.

Para información de reparaciones y garantía fuera de USA, por favor contacte con la oficina de GCI más próxima a usted, o visite la página de Cortex en <http://www.cortex-pro.com>.

* Bajo leyes de garantía local.

CORTEX
intelligent. sound.

Para su Registro

Modelo del Producto:	
Número de Serie Producto	
Fecha de Compra:	
Nombre de la Tienda:	

Por favor registre su garantía online en <http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Einleitung

Wir bedanken uns, dass Sie sich für den Cortex CHP-2500 entschieden haben. Wir sind davon überzeugt, dass wir Ihr Leben durch den Einsatz topaktueller Technologien, der Verbindung zweier Welten und der exzellenten Klangwiedergabe in den Cortex Produkten einfacher machen und die Messlatte für DJs und Pro Audio Produkte höher legen werden. Mit der richtigen Pflege und Behandlung werden Sie über Jahre zuverlässig und ohne Probleme mit diesem Produkt arbeiten können. Alle Cortex-Produkte verfügen über eine limitierte 1-Jahres-Garantie*.

* Es gelten die jeweiligen Gewährleistungsbestimmungen des Landes, in welchem das Produkt erworben wurde.

Wir möchten, dass Sie ein ganzes Leben hören

Veehrter Kunde:



Die Wahl von exzellentem Audioequipment, so wie das Gerät, für das Sie sich entschieden haben, ist nur der Start Ihres musikalischen Vergnügens. Wenn Sie einige Dinge beachten, werden Sie noch mehr Spaß und Freude mit Ihrem Equipment haben. Dieser Hersteller und die Electronic Industries Association's Consumer Electronics Group möchten, dass Sie alles aus Ihren Geräten herausholen, indem Sie es mit einem sicheren Pegel betreiben. Ein Pegel, bei dem Sie den Sound laut und klar hören, ohne lästige Störgeräusche und Verzerrungen und - am wichtigsten - ohne Ihr Gehör zu schädigen.

Sound kann täuschen. Hören Sie über eine gewisse Zeit mit einem "ordentlichen Level", führt das zu größeren Lautstärken, sodass etwas, was Sie als "normal" empfinden, schon zu laut sein und Ihr Gehör schädigen kann. Beugen Sie dem vor, indem Sie Ihr Equipment auf einen sicheren Lautstärkepegel einstellen, BEVOR Sie mit dem Hören beginnen.

So erreichen Sie einen sicheren Pegel:

- Beginnen Sie beim Einstellen der Lautstärke bei einem geringen Pegel.
- Erhöhen Sie den Pegel nur langsam bis Sie den Sound angenehm und klar und ohne Verzerrungen hören.

Wenn Sie einen angenehmen Pegel gefunden haben:

- Belassen Sie die Regler in der gefunden Position

Nehmen Sie sich eine Minute Zeit dafür, um Gehörschäden in der Zukunft zu verhindern, denn wir wollen, dass Sie Ihr ganzes Leben hören.

Wir möchten, dass Sie ein ganzes Leben hören

Wenn Sie Ihr Equipment mit Bedacht verwenden, werden Sie sich ein Leben lang daran erfreuen. Da Gehörschäden aus zu lauten Geräuschen entstehen, die leider oft erst erkannt werden, wenn es zu spät ist, empfiehlt dieser Hersteller und die Electronic Industries Association's Consumer Electronics Group, sich keinesfalls länger lauten Geräuschen auszusetzen. Wir haben zu Ihrem Schutz eine Liste mit Lautstärkepegeln zusammengestellt:

dB	Geräusch
30	leise Bibliothek, Flüstern
40	Wohnraum, Kühlschrank, Schlafzimmer
50	Leichter Verkehr, normales Gespräch, ruhiges Büro
60	Klimaanlage in 7 m Entfernung, Nähmaschine
70	Staubsauger, Haarfön, lautes Restaurant
80	durchschnittlicher Stadtverkehr, Müllhacksler, Wecker in 60 cm Entfernung

DIE FOLGENDEN GERÄUSCHE KÖNNEN BEI LÄNGEREM KONTAKT GEFÄHRlich SEIN

dB	Geräusch
90	U-Bahn, Motorrad, LKW Verkehr, Rasenmäher
100	Müllauto, Kettensäge, Presslufthammer
120	Rockkonzert vor den Lautsprechern, Donnerschlag
140	Gewehrschuss, Düsenflugzeug
180	Raketentart

Mit freundlicher Genehmigung der Deafness Research Foundation

CHP-2500



Inhaltsverzeichnis

- 1.(1) CHP-2500 Pro Kopfhörer mit Wasser abweisenden Vinyl Ohrpolstern
- 2.(1) Vergoldeter 6,3 mm Klinkenschraubadapter.
- 3.(2) Velours Austauschohrpolster.
- 4.(1) Velours Transporttasche

NICHT REGEN ODER FEUCHTIGKEIT AUSSETZEN. KEINE SPRÜHREINIGER ODER SCHMIERÖL AN JEDER FLÄCHE NUTZEN.

Vorgehen im Falle einer Beanstandung:
Bitte setzen Sie sich mit Ihrem Cortex Vertragshändler in Verbindung.

Es gelten die jeweiligen Gewährleistungsbestimmungen des Landes, in welchem das Produkt erworben wurde.
Die Garantiebestimmungen finden Sie in dieser Bedienungsanleitung.

Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie die Cortex Webseite unter <http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Technische Daten

- Frequenzgang 16 Hz -20 kHz
- Belastbarkeit 2.000 mW
- 295 g leicht für langes komfortables Tragen
- 50 mm Wandler
- Impedanz 45 Ohm
- Empfindlichkeit 104 dB

GCI Technologies USA:	+1 (732)346-0061
GCI Latin America and Caribbean:	+1 (305)592-4746
GCI United Kingdom LTD:	+44 (0)87 087-00880
GCI France	+33 1 69 79 97 72
GCI SA (Spain):	+34 93 436 37 00
GCI GmbH (Germany):	+49 8131 39171-0

 **CORTEX**
intelligent. sound.

 **GCI TECHNOLOGIES**
CEMINI • CORTEX • iKEY

Garantiebestimmungen

Cortex Produkte sind nach den höchsten Standards der professionellen Audiotechnik entwickelt und erstellt. Mit ordentlicher Pflege und Behandlung, wird dieses Produkt über Jahre zuverlässig funktionieren. Bitte registrieren Sie Ihr Produkt online unter <http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Limitierte Garantie:

Cortex bietet auf seine Produkte ab dem Kaufdatum eine Garantie von einem (1) Jahr* gegen Fabrikationsfehler.

Diese limitierte Garantie gilt jedoch **nicht** für Beschädigungen oder Fehler durch unsachgemäße Bedienung & Behandlung, falsche Installation, unpflegliche Behandlung oder jedweder Reparatur, die nicht von einer autorisierten Servicewerkstatt ausgeführt wurde.

GCI, Cortex oder jeder Wiederverkäufer lehnen jegliche Art der Verantwortung für Folgeschäden ab, die im Einsatz oder bei der Verwendung mit dem Produkt oder anderen indirekten Beschädigungen entstehen, im Hinblick auf den Verlust von Eigentum, Einkommen, Gewinn, Entsorgungskosten, Installation oder Deinstallation. Alle inbegriffenen Garantien für GCI, einschließlich der inbegriffenen Gebrauchstauglichkeitsgarantie, sind auf **ein (1) Jahr*** beschränkt, beginnend mit dem Kaufdatum, **es sei denn, dass die lokalen Bestimmungen eine andere Regelung vorsehen.**

Vorgehen im Falle einer Beanstandung:

Bitte setzen Sie sich mit Ihrem Cortex Vertragshändler in Verbindung.

* Es gelten die jeweiligen Gewährleistungsbestimmungen des Landes, in welchem das Produkt erworben wurde.



Für Ihre Notizen

Modellnummer des Produktes

Seriennummer des Produktes:

Kaufdatum:

Händlername:

Bitte registrieren Sie sich online zur Wahrung Ihrer Garantieansprüche unter <http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Introduction

Félicitations pour votre achat du Cortex CHP-2500. Nous sommes certains que cette nouvelle génération de produits Cortex ne va pas seulement vous rendre la vie plus simple, mais qu'elle va également vous permettre de profiter des toutes dernières avancées technologiques présentes dans ces plateformes de contrôle et de connectivités USB conçues pour les DJs et utilisateurs de produits audio pros. Avec un entretien régulier, votre HDC-500 vous apportera fiabilité et performances durant de nombreuses années. Tous les appareils Cortex sont couverts par une garantie de 1 an.

Longue vie à vos oreilles!

Cher consommateur:



Choisir un équipement audio de qualité tel que celui dont vous venez de faire l'acquisition, ne représente qu'une partie des réjouissances musicales à venir. Il est temps à présent de découvrir tout le plaisir que vous prendrez avec cet équipement. Le fabricant et les industriels du monde de l'électronique souhaitent que vous puissiez obtenir de votre matériel ce qu'il a de meilleur tout en l'utilisant à un niveau sonore modéré. Un niveau permettant au son de s'exprimer à la fois fortement et distinctement, sans distorsion et, surtout, sans fragiliser votre capacité d'écoute.

Le son peut parfois s'avérer décevant. Avec l'habitude, le niveau d'écoute auquel vous vous sentez à l'aise vous conduira à monter le volume. C'est ainsi qu'un niveau sonore peut vous sembler "normal" qui en réalité est fort et fragilisant pour vos oreilles. Préservez-vous de cette tendance en réglant votre matériel à un niveau raisonnable AVANT que vos oreilles ne s'habituent.

Régler raisonnablement le niveau sonore:

- Commencer l'écoute à un faible niveau sonore
- Augmenter le volume progressivement, jusqu'à ce que le son vous paraisse agréable et clair, et sans distorsion.

Le volume une fois réglé de façon optimale:

- Ne revenez plus dessus

Prendre le temps d'effectuer cette opération dès à présent, vous permettra d'éviter toute fragilisation ou bien même perte de votre capital d'écoute. Après tout, nous souhaitons longue vie à vos oreilles !!!

Utilisé à bon essai, votre nouvel équipement audio vous offrira toute une vie de plaisir. Parce que les lésions auditives ne sont détectées que lorsqu'il est déjà trop tard, le Fabricant et l'association de consommateurs de l'industrie de l'électronique vous recommandent d'éviter toute exposition prolongée à un niveau sonore inadapté.

Les decibels

Niveau	Exemple
30	Bibliothèque calme, murmures
40	Salle à vivre, réfrigérateur, chambre à coucher éloigné de la rue
50	Traffic routier léger, conversation normale, bureau calme
60	Système de climatisation situé à 6-7 mètres, machine à coudre
70	Aspirateur, sèche-cheveux, restaurant bruyant
80	Traffic routier dense, centre de tri des ordures, réveil matin à 60 cm

LES BRUITS SUIVANTS PEUVENT ETRE DANGEREUX LORS D'UNE EXPOSITION PROLONGEE

90	Métro, moto, camion, tondeuse à gazon
100	Camion poubelles, tronçonneuse, marteau piqueur
120	Concert de rock devant les enceintes, coup de tonnerre
140	Coup de pistolet, avion Jet
180	Fusée au décollage

Nous remercions la fondation de recher pour la surdité pour ces informations.

CHP-2500



Sommaire

- 1.(1) -2500 CASQUE PROFESSIONNEL avec mousses résistantes à l'humidité/sueur
- 2.(1) Cordon Jack 6.35mm & adaptateur Mini-Jack 3.5mm
- 3.(2) Mousses de remplacement en velours
- 4.(1)Pochette de transport en velours

NE PAS EXPOSER CET APPAREIL A LA PLUIE ET A L'HUMIDITE. NE PAS LE NETTOYER EN VAPORISANT DE PRODUIT DETERGENT.

Pour toute intervention - sous garantie ou hors garantie - sur votre appareil Cortex en France, si vous avez besoin de pièces de rechange, d'une notice d'utilisation ou d'accessoires, veuillez contacter le numéro de téléphone suivant :

+33 1 69 79 97 72

Le matériel doit être retourné dans un premier temps, chez votre revendeur Cortex. L'appareil doit obligatoirement être accompagné de la copie de la facture d'achat & de son emballage d'origine.

Pour toute information complémentaire sur la garantie, veuillez vous référer à la page de garantie de ce manuel.

Pour toute réparation/dépannage en dehors de la France, veuillez appeler la filiale GCI Technologies la plus proche de votre domicile (Liste ci dessous).

Pour plus d'informations, visitez le site de Cortex:
<http://www.cortex-pro.com>

Caractéristiques Techniques

- Bande passante: 16Hz - 20kHz
- Niveau de sortie élevé: 2000mW
- Modèle très léger pour plus de confort: 0.65 lbs / 295gr
- Large membrane: diamètre 50mm
- Impédance: 45 Ohms
- Sensibilité: 104dB

GCI Technologies USA:	+1 (732)346-0061
GCI Latin America and Caribbean:	+1 (305)592-4746
GCI United Kingdom LTD:	+44 (0)87 087-00880
GCI France	+33 1 69 79 97 72
GCI SA (Spain):	+34 93 436 37 00
GCI GmbH (Germany):	+49 8131 39171-0

CORTEX
intelligent. sound.

GCI TECHNOLOGIES
CEMINI • CORTEX • iKEY